November 3, 2021
Mr. Bob Coffey
Executive Vice President, Nuclear Division and Chief Nuclear Officer
Florida Power & Light Company
Mail Stop: EX/JB
700 Universe Blvd
Juno Beach, FL 33408
SUBJECT: ST LUCIE UNITS 1 & 2 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION REPORT

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.08P Corrective Action
Documents
AR 01730372 Evaluation of Operating Experience on San Onofre Steam
Generator Tube Leak
2 /2 /12
AR 02323757 Level 1 Core Business Assessment Report, Adverse trend in
through wall boric acid leaks
2/5/20
AR 02365843 A Through Wall Leak was Identified on a U2 RWT LINE 3/4"
CS-76
8/18/20
AR 02366640 Change Welds to Reduce Future Crack Initiation 08/26/20
AR 02381520  2A SG MAXIMUM AFW FLOW WAS >150GPM WITH NR
LEVEL <28.2%
1/21/21
AR 02392964 LPSI PP 2A Active Boric Acid Leakage at the Suction Flange
and Boric Acid Evaluation
6/12/21
AR 02396570 V2857 Active Seat Leakage less than 1 DPM 6/22/21
AR 02402502-01 Evaluation of Excessive Boric Acid Residue Observed on the
Unit 2 V3862 Vent Valve, adjacent Pipe Support and
Downstream Quick Disconnect
Rev. 1
AR 02402605-01 Evaluation of Brown/discolored Boric Acid Residue
Observed on the Unit 2 V1219
Rev. 1
AR 02402992 WHITE RESIDUE- 2B2 COLD LEG NOZZLE TO MAIN
SPRAY (PCV-1100E
AR 02403170 SL2-26 SG-2A Feedring Support Inspection Results 9/4/21
AR 02403288 Observation from Visual Exam -RPV Upper Head
Penetration 85
9/6/21
AR 02403357  SL2-26 Containment Liner Moisture Barrier Minor Damage
Repair
9/7/21
AR 02403363 Possible Through Wall Leak in U2, 2B LPSI Header, I-10-SI-
5
9/7/21
AR 02403787 Boric Acid Residue on the Reactor Vessel Bottom Head
Insulation
9/10/21
AR 2331605 Review of MRP 2019-008, Management of Thermal Fatigue
in Non-Isolable Reactor Coolant System Branch Lines
6/24/20
AR-02402418-01 Evaluation of Accumulation of Boric Acid Residue in the
vicinity of the 2A2 Reactor Coolant Pump (RCP) and below
Rev. 1
18
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
in the Spider Trench
AR-02403787 Inactive Boric Acid Residue on Reactor Vessel 9/10/21
CR-2021-2099 S/G A H/L Plug Protruding (Row 94 Column 105) 9/12/21
Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR-02406379 St. Lucie Unit 2 - EOC25 - S/G 2A and S/G 2B Plug List Rev, 0
Engineering
Evaluations
51-9332977-000 St Lucie Unit 2 SL2-26 (EOC25) SG Eddy Current Inspection
Plan
Rev. 000
AIM 210510993-
2Q-1
Degradation Assessment for St. Lucie Unit 2 Steam

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Rpt. No. PSL2-
UT-21-010,
Summary No.
SL2-075220
Ultrasonic Examination of Elbow to Pipe and Elbow Base
Material, Component ID, RC-147-1-SW-2 (MRP-146)
9/13/21
SL2- 20035 WO 407180177-05, NIS-2A, Repair Replacement
Certification Form
9/27/21
WO - 40718077-
05, Weld No.
00005
Weld Penetrant Test Results  9/14/21
WO 40718077 ASME Pressure Test Results (VT-2 Leakage Exam) , Valve
3104 Welds
9/27/21
WO-40787195 V3259, ASME Section XI Repair/Replacement Checklist 9/14/21
Procedures  03-9219485 St. Lucie (PSL) Unit 2 Eddy Current Data Analysis
Guidelines
Rev. 4
2-OSP-68.01 Integrated Leak Rate Test  10/4/21
51-9332993-000 Site Validation of Eddy Current Examination Techniques for
St. Lucie Unit 2, SL2-26
9/1/21
54-ISI-400-024 Multi-Frequency Eddy Current Examination of Tubing 12/7/20
EC- 000291144 STEAM GENERATOR SECONDARY SIDE INTEGRITY
PLAN
Rev. 16
EN-AA-113 Thermal Fatigue Program (MRP-146 & MRP-192) 7 14 21
ER-AP-116-1000 Nuclear Fleet Administrative Procedure, Boric Acid
Corrosion Control Program
Rev, 5
ER-AP-116-1000-
10000
Boric Acid Corrosion Control Program Implementation Rev. 000
NDE 3.3 Liquid Penetrant Examination, Solvent Removable, Visible
Dye Technique
Rev. 15
NDE 4.15 Visual Examination (VE), ASME Section XI Code Case N-
722-1, N-729-6, N-770-5 and Bare Metal Visual
4/14/21
NSE 5.32  Ultrasonic Examination Technique Austenitic Piping Welds
for Thermal Fatigue Cracking/Crazing (MRP-146 & MRP-
192)
4/17/2021
Work Orders  WO 0470738534 U2 CS-79 Rework Welds Upstream of V07196 xx/yy/zz
WO 40717685-04 RCB Annulus:SL226 INSP/RPR 40717685 04 Moisture Seal 9/21/21
21
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
WO 40717685-05 U2 RCB Safety Related Protective Coatings 9/21/ 21
WO 40718309 -
10
U2 LPSI PP 2A, Replace Pump Inlet Gasket and Inspect
Hardware
9/1/21
WO-40415569 U2 CS-76, Repair Leak Flange Upstream of V07199 (NDE) 8/19/20
WO-40695770-02 U2: LPSI PP 2A - Remove/ Clean DBA/ Oil Residue 3/30/20
WO-40718077 U2, V3104 Check valve Replacement 9/27/21
WO-40718309 01 U2 LPSI PP 2A, Inspect Pump  5/26/21
WO-40718309-01  U2 LPSI PP 2A: Inspect Pump (Includes Pressure Boundary
Bolting)
5/11/21
WO-40718309-11
(Supplement)
2A LPSI PP, Safety Injection, Pump Casing Bolting, VT-1,
NDE Results
6/9/21
WO-40787195 Replace ASME Class 1, Safety Injection Valve  V3259 9/14/21
71124.01 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
AR 2402800
Procedures  RP-SL-103-2006 Radiation Protection Outage Activities Revision 15
Radiation
Surveys
PSL-M-
20210831-30
HPS-263 Down Post of Unit 2 RCB Keyway from LHRA to
HRA
08/31/2021
PSL-M-
202110831-29
U2 RCB Sump Downpost from LHRA to HRA 08/31/2021
71124.02 ALARA Plans  RWP 21-1004 Reactor Disassembly Activities (Completed ALARA
package)
06/17/2021
RWP 21-1030 Scaffold Install / Remove (Completed ALARA package) 06/17/2021
RWP 21-1118  Incore Detectors: Remove / Install, Cut Up and Dispose
(Completed ALARA package)
06/17/2021
RWP 21-1302 RP Activities in RCB during Refueling / Maintenance Outage
(Completed ALARA package)
06/17/2021

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Miscellaneous  Source Term
Reduction Update
Source Term Reduction Update (Letter to ALARA File) 08/17/2021
Procedures  HPP-1 PREPARING RADIATION WORK PERMITS (RWP)  Rev. 41
RP-AA-104 ALARA PROGRAM Rev. 8
RP-AA-104-1000 ALARA IMPLEMENTING PROCEDURE  Rev. 18
71124.03 Miscellaneous  1-OSP-25.04 Filter testing results for ventilation systems 1-HVE-13A, 1-
HVE-13B, 2-HVE-13-A, 2-HVE-13B, 1-HVE-10A, and 2-
HVE-10A
Various
dates 2020-
2021
Order Numbers
122676 & 123941
Compressed Air/Gas Quality Testing Lab Results for
breathing air compressors and service air system
April - July
2021
Procedures  RP-AA-102-1000 Alpha Monitoring Rev.  6
RP-SL-106-1002 Respiratory Protection Manual Rev. 5
RP-SL-106-1003 Use of Respiratory Protective Equipment Rev. 6
RP-SL-106-1004 Inspection and Maintenance of Respiratory Protection
Equipment
Rev. 4
Work Orders  4071756201 U2 Breather Boxes - CO2 Monitors, Pre-Outage Calibration
71124.04 Corrective Action
Documents
Resulting from
Inspection
02402939 Incorrect HPP-30 Internal Dose Document Statement 09/07/2021
02402942 Correct RP-AA-101-2004 EDE Procedure Discrepancies 09/07/2021
Miscellaneous  HP-100-200824 2019-2020 Site Alpha Characterization Update 08/24/2020
HPP-30.17 Exposure Investigation Report for RWP 2021-515, Task 1 04/17/21
NVLAP Lab Code
100555-0
Certificate of NVLAP Accreditation 07/01/2021
RP-AA-101-2004-
F01
EDEX Monitoring Plans for RWP 20-2144, RWP 20-3008,
and RWP 21-1008-2
Various
Procedures  HPP-30 Personnel Monitoring Rev. 65
RP-AA-101-2004 Method for Monitoring and Assigning Effective Dose
Equivalent (EDE) for High Dose Gradient Work
Rev. 7
RP-SL-101-1008 Multibadging Rev. 6
RP-SL-101-1011 Skin Dose Assessment Rev. 3
71124.05 Corrective Action
Documents
ARs, 02401362,
02371871,
02360323, and
Various related to inoperable area radiation monitors. Various
23
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
02364447.
71151 Corrective Action
Documents
02390317 Worker received accumulated dose alarm 08/25/2021
71152 Corrective Action
Documents
AR 2402451 2A ICW Pump Did Not Start in Required Time
AR 2402986 Unit 2 FT-09-202 2C AFW Pump Discharge Flow Transmitter
Requires Recalibration
AR 2402992 White Residue 2B2 Cold Leg Nozzle to Main Spray PCV-
1100E
AR 2403025 V-25-20 Containment Vacuum Relief Check Valve Failed
Open Test Stroke
AR 2403079 Found Cracked Relay in 4kV Switchgear 2A3-12 B Phase
Over-current
AR 2403250 Seventh Sensor of LT-07-13B, Containment Sump Wide
Range B, is Failed
AR 2403280 Unit 2 Reactor Containment Building Penetration P58 Seal
Has Holes
AR 2403357 SL2-26 Containment Liner Moisture Barrier Minor Damage
AR 2403363 Possible Through-wall Leak in 2B LPSI Header at I-10-SI-
556
AR 2403408 SL2-26 Containment Shell Plate to Floor Interface on
Annulus Side Indications
AR 2403491 RI-26-80A4, Startup Range Nuclear Instrument for Excore
Monitoring Needs Repair
AR 2403801 V3104, Check Valve for 2A LPSI Pump Recirculation to
Refueling Water Tank, Internal Valve Inspection
Unsatisfactory
AR 2403822 SL 2-26 Support SI-4200-673 Misaligned
AR 2403847 2B1 RCS Cold Leg Inactive Boric Acid
AR 2403854 Wide Range Nuclear Instrument Troubleshooting - J9
Connector Failed Requires Repair
AR 2403867 Corrosion on Pipe BF-40 at Tee in Unit 2 AFW Trench
AR 2403914 2/1218 Load Sequence Relay Adjusted
AR 2403924 V09119, Check Valve for 2A AFW Pump Supply to 2A
Steam Generator FW Inlet Requires Seat Replacement
24
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
AR 2403985 SL2-26 IWE Inspection Areas of Degradation
AR 2404005 SL2-26 Main Steam Piping Support Setting at Zero
AR 2404023 Foreign Material on the Reactor Head that Cannot Be
Removed
AR 2404124 Unit 2 Startup Range Nuclear Instrument Channel 1
Unreliable
AR 2404134 Unit 2 FU-3 Fuses Ampere Rating for 29-1/1636 Isolating
Relay for Auxiliary Feedwater Actuation System Battery
Failure
AR 2404149 Conditional Release for Unit 2 FCV-25-36, Isolation Valve for
Containment Hydrogen Purge Make-up Air
AR 2404158 Unit 2, MV-09-10, MOV from 2B AFW Pump Discharge to
Steam Generator, Stem Coupling Found Loose During
Testing
AR 2404400 SL2-26 IWE Containment Penetration Indications
AR 2404408 Unit 2 Water Coming Out of Nuclear Instrument Conduit and
Terminal Boxes
AR 2404412 Snubber 2-234 and Pipe Clamp Were Found Out of
Alignment
AR 2404445 SL2-26 IWE Containment Penetration Indications
AR 2404501 Unit 2, V5201, Isolation Valve for Pressurizer Surge Sample,
has a Leaking Swagelok
AR 2404509 SL2-26 Containment Shell Plate Coating Degradation
AR 2404587 2A AFW Pump Discharge Valve to 2A Steam Generator
Open Limit Switch Adjustment
AR 2404904 Unit 2, MV-08-1B, MOV Equalizer for B Steam Generator
MSIV, Broken Welds on Yoke
AR 2405082 Unit 2, Wide Range Containment Level Incorrect Calibration